

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**



DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing
AGENDA DATE: October 28, 2025
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: NA
CONTACT PERSON NAME: Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director
Claudia A. Garcia, Director
PHONE NUMBER: (915) 212-1803
PHONE NUMBER: (915) 212-0043
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 6, 7

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2025-0285 Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC, for a total estimated amount of \$4,217,873.40.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project scope of work consists of mill and overlay, implement ADA Ramps, remove and replace sidewalks, video image vehicle detection system (VIVDS), implement signage and striping along Vista Del Sol Drive from Sumac Drive to Phil Gibbs Drive.

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:

A pre-proposal meeting was held on April 3, 2025. Six (6) suppliers were in attendance.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on March 25, 2025 and April 1, 2025. The solicitation was posted on City website on March 25, 2025. There were a total fifty-one (51) viewers online; Six (6) proposals were received; four (4) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

NA

PROTEST

A protest was received for this requirement and it was denied.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

NA

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$4,217,873.40

Funding Source: Community Progress Bond

Account: 190 – 4825 – 29110 – 580270 - PCP23ARTRECON02

REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CITY COUNCIL:

Report any contributions or donations to City Council of an accumulated total of \$500 or more. Report the name of the elected official and the amount.

NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
Form was provided to the applicant	

*******REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*******

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

signing for *Daniel Garcia* Assistant Director of Capital Improvements
Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director of Capital Improvement



Claudia A. Garcia – Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

Project Form
Competitive Sealed Proposal

*****Posting Language Below *****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council Meeting of October 28, 2025.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2025-0285 Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for a total estimated amount of \$4,217,873.40. This project will consist of mill and overlay, implement ADA Ramps, remove and replace sidewalks, video image vehicle detection system (VIVDS), implement signage and striping along Vista Del Sol Drive from Sumac Drive to Phil Gibbs Drive.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Proposal I
Contract Term:	204 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Proposal I:	\$4,217,873.40
Total Estimated Award:	\$4,217,873.40
Account(s):	190 – 4825 – 29110 – 580270 – PCP23ARTRECON02
Funding Source(s):	Community Progress Bond
District(s):	6, 7

This was a Competitive Sealed Proposal Procurement unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC the highest ranked offeror based on the evaluation factors established in the evaluation criteria for this procurement.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL (CSP) EVALUATION SHEET

2025-0285 Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing

Evaluation Factors	Maximum Points	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	ZTEX Construction, Inc.	Constructors, Inc.	Dan Williams Company	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	International Eagle Enterprises
Factor A - Offeror's Proposed Price	50	50.00	44.51	37.99	36.45	Proposal Deemed Non-Responsive. Therefore, not evaluated.	Proposal Deemed Non-Responsive. Therefore, not evaluated.
Factor B - Offeror's Proposed Construction Duration and Schedule: Construction Duration (5 Points) - Project Schedule (20 Points)	5	4.75	3.34	5.00	4.62		
	20	17.75	17.63	16.00	17.25		
Factor C - Offeror's Experience	10	7.16	8.80	8.07	6.38		
Factor D - Offeror's Reputation	5	4.27	3.60	2.33	2.56		
Factor E - Offeror's Proposed Key Personnel	10	8.70	9.48	8.50	9.35		
Total Points	100	92.63	87.36	77.89	76.61		
Ranking		1	2	3	4		

APPROVED:



6/20/2025

Claudia A. Garcia
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Director

Date

APPROVED:



6/24/25

Yvette Hernandez
City Engineer

Date



CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing

BID NO: 2025-0285

BID DATE: May 7, 2025

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Constructors, Inc. Carlsbad, NM		Dan Williams Company Austin, TX		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX		International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 6		Bidder 2 of 6		Bidder 3 of 6		Bidder 4 of 6		Bidder 5 of 6		Bidder 6 of 6	
ITEM NO.	Item-Code Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approximate Quantity	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
1	104-6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
2	104-6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	569	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,208.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,104.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 15,192.30
3	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,389	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,334.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 23,042.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,002.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,723.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 41,256.60
4	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	3,042	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,756.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,672.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 136,890.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 81,221.40
5	104-6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	SY	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 133.40	\$ 1,334.00
6	105-6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	19,960	\$ 9.25	\$ 184,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 199,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 189,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 399,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 139,720.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 133,732.00
7	170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
8	192-6028	PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL) (SHRUB)	EA	27	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 877.50
9	192-6031	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	EA	59	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 3,764.20
10	247-6061	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2) (6")	SY	20,070	\$ 15.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 291,015.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 401,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 331,155.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 258,903.00
11	310-6014	PRIME COAT (SS-1H)	GAL	3,029	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,464.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,746.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,203.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,232.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 28,472.60
12	354-6045	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	81,295	\$ 2.10	\$ 170,719.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 447,122.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 243,885.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 325,180.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 101,618.75	\$ 1.70	\$ 138,201.50
13	360-6002	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (8")	SY	128	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 133.40	\$ 17,075.20
14	420-6011	CL B CONC (FLUME)	CY	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	450-6047	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY A)	LF	11	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 226.70	\$ 2,493.70
16	479-6003	ADJUSTING MANHOLES & INLETS	EA	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 733.40	\$ 5,867.20
17	479-6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	29	\$ 725.00	\$ 21,025.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 266.70	\$ 7,734.30
18	496-6093	REMOV STR (MASONARY)	LF	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 153.40	\$ 920.40
19	500-6001	LINE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY			\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	304	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 8,284.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 5,289.60
21	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	304	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,641.60
22	506-6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	72	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 964.80
23	506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	72	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00
24	528-6001	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 266.70	\$ 2,667.00
25	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	4,510	\$ 43.00	\$ 193,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 225,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 94,710.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 78,474.00
26	530-6017	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)	SY	887	\$ 145.00	\$ 128,615.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 115,310.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 85,152.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,960.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 85,152.00	\$ 78.70	\$ 69,806.90
27	531-6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	2,781	\$ 104.00	\$ 289,224.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 194,670.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 180,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 166,860.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 233,604.00
28	531-6030	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	SY	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	531-6024	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	SY	3,848	\$ 150.00	\$ 577,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 634,920.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 392,496.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,078,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 442,520.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 436,363.20
30	542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 2,001.00
31	618-6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	160	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 2,969.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 3,712.00
32	618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 21.26	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 15,960.00
33	620-6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	760	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 2,211.60	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,812.00
34	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	65	\$ 750.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 55,640.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 69,550.00
35	644-6067	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY)	EA	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 490.00
36	644-6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 240.61	\$ 1,203.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.80	\$ 1,504.00
37	644-6093	ISRSA TY10BWG(1)SA(P) (EXCLUDING SIGN)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 416.30	\$ 832.60
38	666-6018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	202	\$ 3.25	\$ 656.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 474.70	\$ 2.60	\$ 525.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 757.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00



CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing

BID NO: 2025-0285

BID DATE: May 7, 2025

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Constructors, Inc. Carlsbad, NM		Dan Williams Company Austin, TX		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX		International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 6		Bidder 2 of 6		Bidder 3 of 6		Bidder 4 of 6		Bidder 5 of 6		Bidder 6 of 6	
ITEM NO.	Item-Code Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approximate Quantity	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
39	666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,886	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,936.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,194.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 17,604.60
40	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4,111	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,332.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 38,437.85	\$ 10.50	\$ 43,165.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,554.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,110.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 48,098.70
41	666-6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	98	\$ 210.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 206.30	\$ 20,217.40
42	666-6057	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 537.60
43	666-6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	20	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	666-6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	71	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,135.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,005.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,425.00
45	666-6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	71	\$ 280.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 16,756.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 26,980.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 19,084.80
46	666-6117	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE DOT)(100MIL)	EA	178	\$ 3.20	\$ 569.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 453.90	\$ 2.80	\$ 498.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 480.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 569.60
47	666-6132	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	35	\$ 4.20	\$ 147.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 115.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 127.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 122.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 147.00
48	666-6138	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	75	\$ 5.40	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 318.75	\$ 4.70	\$ 352.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 405.00
49	666-6306	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	8,342	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,010.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,924.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,368.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,010.40
50	666-6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	28,996	\$ 1.20	\$ 34,795.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 27,546.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,996.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 72,490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,996.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 34,795.20
51	666-6318	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	4,925	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,678.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,312.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,910.00
52	666-6319	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(060MIL)	LF	28,116	\$ 1.20	\$ 33,739.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 26,710.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,116.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,116.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 33,739.20
53	672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	508	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 3,530.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 4,419.60
54	672-6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	854	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 5,935.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 7,429.80
55	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	10,765	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,765.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,997.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,765.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,073.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,688.50
56	677-6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	1,317	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,568.15	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,897.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,963.25	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,699.85	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,292.50
57	677-6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	2,253	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,786.70	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,687.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,575.25	\$ 4.90	\$ 11,039.70
58	678-6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	21,749	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,349.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,349.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,349.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 48,935.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,349.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,524.70
59	678-6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	602	\$ 0.80	\$ 481.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 421.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 451.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 421.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 541.80
60	678-6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	2,450	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,330.00
61	678-6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	22	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 168.80	\$ 3,713.60
62	678-6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 168.80	\$ 675.20
63	678-6026	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	EA	18	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 168.80	\$ 3,038.40
64	678-6028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	18	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 168.80	\$ 3,038.40
65	690-6009	REMOVAL OF CABLES	LF	190	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 323.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 418.00
66	752-6005	TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA)	EA	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 962.50
67	752-6006	TREE REMOVAL (12" - 18" DIA)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 775.00
68	1002-6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	16	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,800.00
69	1004-6001	TREE PROTECTION	EA	75	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 38,437.50
70	1005-6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I)	CY	256	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 164.40	\$ 42,086.40
71	3077-6032	SP MIXES SP-B PG76-22	TON	13,323	\$ 157.00	\$ 2,091,711.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,131,680.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,558,791.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,958,481.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,731,990.00	\$ 154.70	\$ 2,061,068.10
72	3077-6075	TACK COAT	GAL	11,721	\$ 14.00	\$ 164,094.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,768.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,047.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,768.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,768.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,768.00
73	6027-6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	1,151	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,453.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,589.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,589.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,891.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,877.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,337.90
74	6027-6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	20	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 83.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00
75	6306-6001	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 5,771.30	\$ 23,085.20



CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing

BID DATE: May 7, 2025

BID NO: 2025-0285

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Constructors, Inc. Carlsbad, NM		Dan Williams Company Austin, TX		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX		International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 6		Bidder 2 of 6		Bidder 3 of 6		Bidder 4 of 6		Bidder 5 of 6		Bidder 6 of 6	
ITEM NO.	Item-Code Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approximate Quantity	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
76	6306-6003	VIVDS CAM ASSY VAR LNS	EA	11	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 59,631.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 6,776.30	\$ 74,539.30
77	6306-6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,121.30	\$ 8,485.20
78	6306-6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	2,476	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,561.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,561.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,380.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,809.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,418.40
79	6436-6001	LED ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 13,130.00
80	EP-1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	7	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
81	EP-2	CONCRETE APRON (VALVE BOX)	EA	105	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 266.70	\$ 28,003.50
82	EP-3	CONCRETE APRON (MANHOLES)	EA	64	\$ 600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 533.40	\$ 34,137.60
Sum Total of Base Proposal 1 (Line Items 1-82)						\$ 5,288,726.80		\$ 5,536,087.90		\$ 3,979,867.00		\$ 8,658,979.25		\$ 4,017,873.40		\$ 4,555,681.90
Mobilization (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)						\$ 263,000.00		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 325,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 182,000.00
Sum Total of Base Proposal I Plus Mobilization						\$ 5,551,726.80		\$ 5,786,087.90		\$ 4,129,867.00		\$ 8,983,979.25		\$ 4,217,873.40		\$ 4,737,681.90
Bid Bond					YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged					YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BIDS SOLICITED: 1,415 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 627 BIDS RECEIVED: 6 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED : 4 NO BID: 16																
NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.																

Online views for 2025-0285 Vista Del Sol Reconstruction & Resurfacing

<u>No.</u>	<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>
1	ZTEX Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX
2	International Eagle Enterprises	El Paso	TX
3	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	El Paso	TX
4	Constructors, Inc.	Carlsbad	NM
5	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	El Paso	TX
6	WOFFORD TRUCK PARTS (TE EL PASO,LLC)	EL PASO	TX
7	Dan Williams Company	Austin	TX
8	ChemGiant llc	Anthony, TX	TX
9	Rexcel Coatings Corporation	El Paso	TX
10	EcoBrite Services (EcoBrite Services, LLC)	Lehi	UT
11	Parking Company of America (PCA-KC, LLC)	Dallas	TX
12	Sunsational Solutions (Ten Twenty-Four Industries, LLC.)	Austin	TX
13	Zeraus Iluminacion	El Paso	TX
14	R&R Universal Solutions	Cutler Bay	FL
15	Electrical Power Products, Inc.	Des Moines	IA
16	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
17	Buildtech Automation Inc LLC	El Paso	TX
18	CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION USA LLC	CARROLLTON	TX
19	Delegard Tool of Texas	Houston	TX
20	American Linen & Uniform Supply (American Linen Supply of New Mexico Inc)	Las Cruces	NM
21	Unipak Corp.	West Long Branch	NJ
22	Complete Supply Inc	Farmers Branch	TX
23	AAORSI	Dayton	OH
24	Access Communications Group, LLC	El Paso	TX
25	Alon Brands, Inc.	Brentwood	TN
26	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
27	CIJ General Contractor	El Paso	TX
28	Consilio Mentis LLC	El Paso	TX
29	Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.	Arlington	TX
30	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
31	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
32	Deltek	Herndon	VA
33	Dodge Data & Analytics	Hamilton	NJ
34	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.	El Paso	TX
35	Ephesus Sports Lighting (Cooper Lighting Solutions)	Peachtree City	GA
36	Hawk Construction	El Paso	TX
37	Jaynes Corporation of Texas	El Paso	TX
38	Jet Rock ELP LLC	El Paso	TX
39	Jobe Materials	El Paso	TX
40	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
41	Mely's Janitorial Services LLC	El Paso	TX
42	North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC	Grand Junction	CO
43	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Marking, LLC)	EL PASO	TX
44	QANNEX CORP	EL PASO	TX
45	Stabilizatn Products LLC	Merced	CA
46	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
47	Victoriano Construction and Project Management Inc	El Paso	TX
48	Virtual Builders Exchange	San Antonio	TX
49	Walker Systems78 LLC	Horizon City	TX
50	WinSupply of El Paso (WinSupply of El Paso TX Co)	El Paso	TX
51	Zayza Irrigation & Landscape Inc	El Paso County	TX